

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

12-2-1969

# Henri Temianka Correspondence; (getting)

Ivan Getting

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Getting, Ivan, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (getting)" (1969). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 1177. https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/1177

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (getting)

#### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

#### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Ivan Getting, December 2, 1969, culture, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, chamber music, discontent

### Ivan A. Getting 605 Tigertail Road Los Angeles, California 90049

2 December 1969

Dear Mr. Temianka:

We were to have lunch together on 10 December to discuss possible membership on your Board of Trustees. I now find that business matters will prevent me from having this lunch with you.

I have given further consideration to the possibility of my joining your Board of Trustees. It appears to me that with my heavy schedule and other personal commitments I am not in a good position to be of any real help to you. I am, of course, deeply interested in your organization and very much enjoy your concerts. I will continue to support your organization by modest contributions; but, I feel that you should seek membership for your Board with people who are in a better position to be of help.

Many thanks for your considerations.

Sincerely,

Jorn G. Sering

IAG:111

Mr. Henri Temianka 2915 Patricia Avenue Los Angeles, Calif. 90064